



Date: 12th February, 2025

To,
BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Services,
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 506122
BSE Symbol: VOLKAI

Subject: Newspaper Publication regarding Standalone Un-Audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024, Under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With respect to the captioned subject, pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisement published as follows:

- 1.English (FINANCIAL EXPRESS) editions and,
- 2.Hindi (JANSATTA) Regional Language on 12th February, 2025.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange

Yours faithfully,
For Kairosoft AI Solutions Limited

SAGAR
KHURANA

Digitally signed by
SAGAR KHURANA
Date: 2025.02.12
12:28:07 +05'30'

Sagar Khurana
Managing Director
DIN: 07691118

Enclosed: - As above

KAIROSOFT AI SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PANKAJ PIYUSH TRADE AND INVESTMENT LIMITED)

Registered Office: DPT612, F-79& 80, DLF Prime Towers, Okhla Industrial Estate, South Delhi, India, 110020

Phone: (011) 44781747, Email: info@poinvestment@gmail.com

CIN: L22209DL1982PLC256291, Website: www.pptinvestment.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

(Amount in Lakhs.)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Three months period ended			Nine Months period ended		Year Ended
		Current 3 Months Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Previous year quarter ended	Current year quarter	Previous year quarter	year ended
		(01.10.2024 to 31.12.2024 (Rs.))	(30.09.2024 (Rs.))	(01.10.2023 to 31.12.2023)	(01.10.2024 to 31.12.2024 (Rs.))	(01.10.2023 to 31.12.2023 (Rs.))	(01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024 (Rs.))
		(un-audited)	(un-audited)	(un-audited)	(un-audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	47.65	44.30	35.98	137.85	119.36	180.11
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.98	32.84	-0.75	80.58	58.46	51.15
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	108.98	32.84	-0.75	60.58	58.46	-454.49
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	84.40	32.84	-0.16	140.09	44.13	-454.49
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	84.40	32.84	-0.16	140.09	44.13	-454.49
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic:		21.10	8.21	-0.04	35.02	11.03	-113.63
2. Diluted:		21.10	8.21	-0.04	35.02	11.03	-113.63

NOTES:

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as 'Ind AS') 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2025.
- The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results for the quarter ended December 31st, 2024. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provided true and fair view of its affairs.
- Figures for the prior period have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary as per the revised format prescribed by SEBI under SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and amended as per the Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013.
- These Results are also updated on the company's website www.pptinvestment.in

For Kairossoft AI Solutions Limited

SD/-

SAGAR KHURANA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 07691118

Place: New Delhi

Date: 11th February, 2025

CAPITAL TRADE LINKS LIMITED

(CIN: L51909DL1984PLC019622)

Regd. Office: 102-103, First Floor, Surya Kiran Building, 19 K.G. Marg, Connaught

Place, New Delhi: 110001.

Email: cs@capitaltrade.in; Website: www.capitaltrade.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT (THROUGH REMOTE E-VOTING)

(Pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014)

with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Act of unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of

and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on expressed an unmodified opinion on these results as required Regulations, 2015 as amended.

Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies Act, 2013 (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting

half of Board of Directors of New Light Apparels Limited

SD/-

Sandeep Makkad

DIN-01112423, (Managing Director)

UNITED

CIN - 110008

FOR THE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

Consolidated			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
31.12.24	31.12.23	31.12.24	Corresponding Nine Month ending in the previous year 31.12.2023	year ended 31.03.2024	
UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	
668.54	1,812.47	2,097.77	2,778.78		
38.33	202.12	142.36	238.48		
38.33	202.12	142.36	227.56		
678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96		
0.23	1.20	0.85	1.36		
0.23	1.20	0.85	1.36		

(Rs. in Lacs)

STANDALONE			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
31.12.24	31.12.23	31.12.24	Corresponding Nine Month ending in the previous year 31.12.2023	year ended 31.03.2024	
UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	
668.54	1,812.47	2,097.77	2,777.31		
38.69	202.79	143.01	254.26		
38.69	202.79	143.01	243.34		
678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96		
0.23	1.21	0.85	1.45		
0.23	1.21	0.85	1.45		

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Rules, 2015 and company's website www.phoenixindia.com

For Phoenix International Limited

SD/-

Narendra Kumar Makkar

Director & Company Secretary

DIN: 00026857

E-AUCTION SALE
06.03.2025 BUILDING,
11:00 Hrs. to 16:00 Hrs.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE
06.03.2025
11:00 Hrs. to 16:00 Hrs.

11:00 HRS. TO 16:00 HRS.

PLOT NO. 10, THE WEB PORTAL

KAIROSOFT AI SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PANKAJ PIYUSH TRADE AND INVESTMENT LIMITED)

Registered Office: DPT612, F-79& 80, DLF Prime Towers, Okhla Industrial Estate, South Delhi, India, 110020

Phone: (011) 44781747, Email: info@pptinvestment@gmail.com

CIN: L22209DL1982PLC256291, Website: www.pptinvestment.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
(Amount in Lakhs.)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Three months period ended			Nine Months period ended		Year Ended
		Current 3 Months Quarter ended (01.10.2024 to 31.12.2024 (Rs.))	Quarter ended on (30.09.2024 (Rs.))	Previous year quarter ended (01.10.2023 to 31.12.2023) (Rs.))	Current year quarter (01.10.2024 to 31.12.2024) (Rs.))	Previous year quarter (01.10.2023 to 31.12.2023) (Rs.))	
		(un-audited)	(un-audited)	(un-audited)	(un-audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	47.65	44.30	35.98	137.85	119.36	180.11
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.98	32.84	-0.75	80.58	58.46	51.15
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	108.98	32.84	-0.75	80.58	58.46	-454.49
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	84.40	32.84	-0.16	140.09	44.13	-454.49
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	84.40	32.84	-0.16	140.09	44.13	-454.49
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	21.10	8.21	-0.04	35.02	11.03	-113.63
2.	Diluted:	21.10	8.21	-0.04	35.02	11.03	-113.63

NOTES:

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2025.
- The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results for the quarter ended December 31st, 2024. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provided true and fair view of its affairs.
- Figures for the prior period have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary as per the revised format prescribed by SEBI under SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and amended as per the Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013.
- These Results are also updated on the company's website www.pptinvestment.in

For Kairosoft AI Solutions Limited

SD/-

SAGAR KHURANA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 07691118

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11th February, 2025

देस्ती - 110024

- 201307

फ़ोन: 011-29840906

र कंसोलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

आंकड़े लाख में ईपीएस को छोड़कर

वर्ष	कंसोलिडेटेड					
	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त नौमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	अनअकेक्षित	अनअकेक्षित	अनअकेक्षित	अनअकेक्षित	अनअकेक्षित	अकेक्षित
53	47,150.32	47,657.72	48,170.46	1,44,074.04	1,03,762.58	1,52,722.28
50	1,961.20	1,728.46	1,998.30	5,195.66	3,945.53	7,152.02
50	2,061.98	1,993.86	1,910.30	5,564.60	4,032.12	7,608.68
30	1,500.26	1,373.23	1,792.71	4,087.21	3,271.73	5,675.96
60	1,505.79	1,375.36	1,779.82	4,097.22	3,258.73	5,680.50
72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72
707						34,061.76
291	1.75	1.60	2.07	4.77	3.80	6.62
291	1.75	1.60	2.07	4.77	3.80	6.62

अनअकेक्षित स्टैंडअलोन और कंसोलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का निष्कर्ष है। वित्तीय ptitemus.com पर उपलब्ध है।

कंसोमिति द्वारा विधिवत समीक्षा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा मंगलवार, 11 फरवरी 2025 को

बोर्ड के लिए और उसकी ओर से
कृते ऑटिडिस इंफ़ार्म लिमिटेड
हस्ता/-
असोक गुप्ता
कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष

अधिक जानकारी
के लिए कृपया स्कैन
करें:



Continue From Previous Page...

Sr. No.	No. of Shares applied for (Category wise)	Number of applications received	% to total	Total No. of Shares applied in each category	% to total	Proportion
1.	1200	7919	100.00	9502800	100.00	205
	Grand Total	7919	100.00	9502800	100.00	205

C. Allotment to Non-Institutional Investors (After Technical Rejection) (including ASBA application):

The Basis of Allotment to the Non-Institutional Bidders, who have bid at cut-off or at the Offer Price of ₹ 111. This category has been subscribed to the extent of 5.65 times. The total number of Equity Shares Allotted Equity Shares to 672 successful applicants.

The category-wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

SR NO	No. of Shares applied for (Category wise)	Number of applications received	% of Total	Total No. of Shares applied in each category	% of Total
1	2400	335	35.56	804000	6.93
2	3600	86	9.13	309600	2.67
3	4800	23	2.44	110400	0.95
4	6000	58	6.16	348000	3.00

shabove, has been done on a proportionate basis in consultation with BSE. This available number of Equity Shares allotted in the QIB category is 10,26,000 Equity

NBFC's	AIF	FPI	Others	Total
3,80,400	45,600	6,00,000	-	10,26,000

record the Basis of Allotment of Equity Shares approved by the Designated Stock Bidders. The Allotment Advice-cum- refund intimation are being dispatched to the is to the Self Certified Syndicate Banks for unblocking of funds, transfer to Public not received within four days, investors may contact the Registrar to the Offer at the credit on Tuesday, February 11, 2025 to the respective beneficiary accounts subject is in the process of obtaining the listing and trading approval from BSE, and the

the meaning as ascribed to them in the Prospectus.

LEASE NOTE

the Offer, Bigshare Services Private Limited at www.bigshareonline.com All future er quoting full name of the First/ Sole applicant. Serial number of the ASBA form.